Control Unit
Model RDP
for Industrial Air Curtain model IndAC
Version 1.0
06-02-2007
English
Manual
Q

- You can have the control unit control a
valve for a water-heated air curtain.
1.3.4 Type designation
The type designations, when combined,
constitute the type code for the relevant
control unit, for instance:
RDP-6.5
RDP-6.5E
Explanation of type code
Range RDP control unit Plus
figure maximum current
strength, in am-
peres
Capacity
addition of
E
suitable for elec-
tric heating
1.3.5 Type plate
The type plate can be found on the top of the
control unit.
Biddle bv
Markowei 4
NL-9288 HA Kootstertille
Type RDP-6.5
U 400 V 3N~ 50 Hz
Nº 1/12-34
Imax
M 21.5 kg
6.5 A
Example of a type plate
References on the type plate
Type full type code of unit
M weight of unit
U supply voltage
Imax maximum current strength
B
6 Manual model RDP
1.4 Required parts
1.4.1 Supplied parts
- control unit
- fixing brackets
- cable glands
1.4.2 Parts not supplied
The following parts required for installation
should be purchased from other suppliers:
- cable to connect unit and control unit
- isolating switch
- fuse for control unit
- door contact switch
- room thermostat (optional)
- timer (optional)
1.5 Safety instructions
ê
w Warning:
Do not insert any objects into the ventila-
tion openings.
Never block the ventilation openings.
w Warning:
The unit may be opened by qualified
technical staff only.
Switch the unit off at the mains before
opening the unit.
d Danger:
Do not clean the control unit with water.
Control unit for industrial air curtain  2 Installation
Version 1.0, English (06-02-2007) 7
2 Installation
2.1 Safety instructions
w Warning:
Installation works may be performed by
qualified technical staff only.
Do not perform any connection work
unless you are qualified to work with
400V three-phase current.
Before opening the unit, follow the safety
instructions in section 1.5.
2.2 Delivery check
- On delivery, check the unit and its pack-